
 

Dua 1st Ashara 
of Mercy 

Dua 2nd Ashara 
of  

Forgiveness 

Dua 3rd Ashara  
Freedom From 

Hell 

Dua-e-Sehr 

Dua-e- Iftar 

Dua after Iftar 

Translation 
I intend  to keep the 
fast for tomorrow in 
the month of Rama-

dan. 

Translation 
O Allah! I have fast 
for  you. In You do I 

believe. And with 
Your provision 

(food) do I break my 
fast. 

Translation 
Thirst has gone, the 

arteries are moist, and 
the reward is sure, if 

Allah wills. 

Translation 
O! My Lord forgive 
and have mercy and 
You are the best of 

Merciful. 

Translation 
I seek forgiveness 

from Allah. 

Translation 
O Allah save from 

the (hell) fire. 

Translation 
 

Glory be to the Owner of the Kingdom of the 
earth and the heavens. Glory be to He who 

commands Respect and Honor and Magnifi-
cence and Awe and Power and Greatness and 
Omnipotence. Glory be to the Sovereign, the 

Ever-living. Who does not sleep nor die. He is 
the Most Praised, The Most Holy, Our Lord and 

the Lord of all the Angels and Spirit (Jibraeel 
AS). O Allah! Save us from the fire of hell.  

O Protector! O Protector! O Protector! 

Duaa Taraweeh 

Sehar & Iftar Time March/April 2024    Fiqh Jafria: Suhoor Time -10min | Iftar Time +10min 
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 Dates Day 
             Fajr                      

Sunrise Zhur 
Asr Maghrib Eshaa              

Start Iqama Shafi Hanafi Sunset Start Iqamah 

1 11-Mar Mon 6:02 6:20 7:33 1:30 4:41 5:30 7:17 B:16 9:15 

2 12-Mar Tue 6:00 6:20 7:31 1:30 4:42 5:31 7:19 8:17 9:15 

3 13-Mar Wed 5:59 6:20 7:30 1:29 4:43 5:32 7:20 8:18 9:15 

4 14-Mar Thu 5:57 6:20 7:28 1:29 4:43 5:33 7:21 8:19 9:15 

5 15-Mar Fri 5:55 6:20 7:21; 1:29 4:44 5:34 7:22 8:20 9:15 

6 16-Mar Sat 5:54 6:10 7:24 1:28 4:45 5:35 7:23 8:21 9:15 

7 17-Mar Sun 5:52 6:10 7:23 1:28 4:45 5:36 7:24 8:22 9:15 

8 18-Mar Mon 5:50 6:10 7:21 1:28 4:46 5:36 7:26 8:23 9:15 

9 19-Mar Tue 5:49 6:10 7:19 1:28 4:46 5:37 7:27 8:24 9:15 

10 20-Mar Wed 5:47 6:10 7:17 1:27 4:47 5:38 7:28 8:25 9:15 

11 21-Mar Thu 5:45 6:00 7:16 1:27 4:48 5:39 7:29 8:21; 9:15 

12 22-Mar Fri 5:43 6:00 7:14 1:27 4:49 5:40 7:30 8:27 9:15 

13 23-Mar Sat 5:41 6:00 7:12 ·t:26 4:49 5:41 7:31 8:28 9:15 

14 24-Mar Sun 5:39 6:00 7:10 1:26 4:50 5:42 7:33 8:30 9:15 

15 25-Mar Mon 5:37 6:00 7:08 1:26 4:50 5:43 7:34 8:31 9:15 

16 26-Mar Tue 5:35 5:50 7:07 1:25 4:51 5:44 7:35 8:33 9:30 

17 27-Mar Wed 5:33 5:50 7:05 t:25 4:51 5"45 7:36 8:34 9:30 

18 28-Mar Thu 5:31 5:50 7:03 1:25 4:52 5:45 7:37 8:35 9:30 

19 29-Mar Fri 5:29 5:50 7:01 1:25 4:.52 5:46 7:38 8:37 9:30 

20 30-Mar Sat 5:27 5:50 7:00 1:24 4:53 5:47 7:40 8:38 9:30 

21 31-Mar Sun 5:25 5:40 6:58 1:24 4:53 5:48 7:41 8:39 9:30 

22 1-Apr Mon 5:23 5:40 6:57 t:24 4:54 5:49 7:42 8:41 9:30 

23 2-Apr Tue 5:21 5:40 6:56 1:23 4:54 5:49 7:43 8:42 9:30 

24 3-Apr Wed 5:19 5:40 6:54 1:23 4:SS 5:50 7:44 8:43 9:30 

25 4-Apr Thu 5:17 5:40 6:52 t:23 4:55 5:51 7:45 8:45 9:30 

26 5-Apr Fri 5:16 5:30 6:50 1:22 4:56 5:52 7:47 8:46 9:30 

27 6-Apr Sat 5:14 5:30 6:4-9 1:22 4:56 5:53 7:48 8:48 9:30 

28 7-Apr Sun 5:12 5:30 6:47 1:22 4:.57 5:53 7:49 8:49 9:30 

29 8-Apr Mon 5:10 5:30 6:45 1:22 4:57 5:54 7:50 8:50 9:30 

30 9-Apr Tue 5:08 5:30 6:44 1:21 4:58 5:55 7:51 8:52 9:30 
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